
Queens (0-1) -vs- POSTWBB (1-0)
11/11/11 at Albany, NY (Daniel P. Nolan Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Queens 48

POSTWBB 93

Date: 11/11/11
Time: 8:20 p.m.
Attendance: 257
Site: Albany, NY (Daniel P. Nolan Gymnasium)
Referees: Frank Mohr, King Whetstone, Mitch Stein
Notes: Saint Rose Tip-Off Tournament

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Queens 24 24 48
POSTWBB 51 42 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Verouhis,Joanna * 28 6-9 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 2 12
13 Pastor,Catherine * 19 2-8 0-1 3-7 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 7
23 Caggiano,Nicole * 27 3-11 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 2 6
21 Gillman,Samantha * 19 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 0 3
32 White,Megan * 17 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 4 1 0 2
24 Hopkins,Caitlin 27 4-7 0-0 1-3 2-5 7 4 1 3 1 0 9
44 Lonergan,Megan 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6
22 Resnick,Marissa 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 4 0 2 3
12 Marshall,Alexandra 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Chu,Cadie 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0
14 Bellas,Jenny 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 1-5 5-12 12-23 35 18 6 29 3 9 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74% 0-2   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 10-30   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 3-8   37.50%
Total 21-57   36.8% 1-5   20.0% 5-12   41.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 3 1st-12:18

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 BROOKS, Casey * 25 6-11 3-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 15
23 LATHAM, Aubrey * 25 5-10 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 5 1 0 4 12
25 BREWINGTON, Diaysha * 12 4-6 0-0 1-5 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 2 9
34 WRIGHT-JAMES, Raven * 27 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-7 7 2 7 2 0 0 6
32 HANSCOM, Colleen * 19 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
30 PUGH, Jacquelynne 22 6-8 1-2 4-4 2-3 5 0 3 5 0 1 17
11 CHANCE, Monique 11 0-3 0-0 9-10 5-5 10 1 1 1 4 1 9
10 WEBBER, Jessica 15 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 5
02 DOYLE, Taylor 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
21 REYNOLDS, Kelli 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 2 4
05 NICKEL, Casie 11 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4
24 LUCKY, Bianca 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
13 MATTONE, Jessica 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-65 9-20 20-25 14-27 41 13 25 17 5 12 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35   48.57% 6-13   46.15% 11-12   91.67%
Second Half 15-30   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 9-13   69.23%
Total 32-65   49.2% 9-20   45.0% 20-25   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 46
Largest Lead: 47 2nd-
01:01



1st Half Box Score
Queens 24

POSTWBB 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Verouhis,Joanna 16 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 8
13 Pastor,Catherine 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
23 Caggiano,Nicole 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
21 Gillman,Samantha 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 3
32 White,Megan 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 2
24 Hopkins,Caitlin 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 6 2 1 2 1 0 5
44 Lonergan,Megan 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
22 Resnick,Marissa 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Marshall,Alexandra 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Chu,Cadie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
14 Bellas,Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 0-2 2-4 5-10 28 11 4 14 1 3 24
40.7% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 BROOKS, Casey 16 5-8 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 13
23 LATHAM, Aubrey 15 3-7 0-2 2-2 2-0 3 1 1 1 0 3 8
25 BREWINGTON, Diaysha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
34 WRIGHT-JAMES, Raven 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 0 5 1 0 0 3
32 HANSCOM, Colleen 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
30 PUGH, Jacquelynne 13 4-5 1-2 2-2 2-0 5 0 2 3 0 1 11
11 CHANCE, Monique 4 0-1 0-0 5-6 3-3 8 1 0 0 1 0 5
10 WEBBER, Jessica 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 DOYLE, Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 REYNOLDS, Kelli 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 NICKEL, Casie 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 LUCKY, Bianca 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
13 MATTONE, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-35 6-13 11-12 9-12 36 6 12 7 1 5 51
48.6% 46.2% 91.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Queens 24

POSTWBB 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Verouhis,Joanna 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
13 Pastor,Catherine 8 1-3 0-0 3-7 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
23 Caggiano,Nicole 10 3-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
21 Gillman,Samantha 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 White,Megan 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 0
24 Hopkins,Caitlin 16 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 6 2 0 1 0 0 4
44 Lonergan,Megan 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
22 Resnick,Marissa 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 4 0 2 3
12 Marshall,Alexandra 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Chu,Cadie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
14 Bellas,Jenny 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 1-3 3-8 7-13 30 7 2 15 2 6 24
33.3% 33.3% 37.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 BROOKS, Casey 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
23 LATHAM, Aubrey 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 4
25 BREWINGTON, Diaysha 11 4-6 0-0 1-5 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 1 9
34 WRIGHT-JAMES, Raven 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 7 2 2 1 0 0 3
32 HANSCOM, Colleen 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 PUGH, Jacquelynne 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
11 CHANCE, Monique 7 0-2 0-0 4-4 2-2 7 0 1 1 3 1 4
10 WEBBER, Jessica 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 3
2 DOYLE, Taylor 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
21 REYNOLDS, Kelli 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 2
5 NICKEL, Casie 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4
24 LUCKY, Bianca 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 MATTONE, Jessica 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 3-7 9-13 5-15 32 7 13 10 4 7 42
50.0% 42.9% 69.2%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: POSTWBB
19:55 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by VEROUHIS,JOANNA --
MISS LAYUP by PASTOR,CATHERINE 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
19:36 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

STEAL  by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 19:36
TURNOVER  by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 19:25

19:22 STEAL  by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
19:15 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HANSCOM,COLLEEN

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
19:00 FOUL  by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
18:49 FOUL  by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA

GOOD FT by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 18:49 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
18:49 SUB IN by LUCKY,BIANCA
18:49 SUB OUT by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
18:42 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,CASEY

FOUL  by WHITE,MEGAN 18:40
STEAL  by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 18:40
MISS LAYUP by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCKY,BIANCA
18:30 1-4 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,AUBREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
TURNOVER  by WHITE,MEGAN 18:07

17:47 TURNOVER  by LATHAM,AUBREY
GOOD JUMPER by VEROUHIS,JOANNA(in the paint) 17:36 3-4 H 1

17:23 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

FOUL  by WHITE,MEGAN 17:02
TURNOVER  by WHITE,MEGAN 17:02

16:46 MISS JUMPER by LUCKY,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by PASTOR,CATHERINE --
GOOD LAYUP by PASTOR,CATHERINE(in the paint) 16:39 5-7 H 2

16:24 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,AUBREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUCKY,BIANCA

TURNOVER  by PASTOR,CATHERINE 16:03
SUB IN by CHU,CADIE 16:03
SUB OUT by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 16:03

16:03 SUB IN by WEBBER,JESSICA
16:03 SUB OUT by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
15:44 MISS LAYUP by LATHAM,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,CAITLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,CAITLIN(in the paint) 15:31 7-9 H 2

15:17 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,CASEY
-- ASSIST  by LUCKY,BIANCA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MEGAN(in the paint) 14:56 9-12 H 3
SUB IN by LONERGAN,MEGAN 14:42
SUB OUT by WHITE,MEGAN 14:42

14:42 SUB IN by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
14:42 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,KELLI
14:42 SUB OUT by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
14:42 SUB OUT by LUCKY,BIANCA
14:36 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CASEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
14:30 TURNOVER  by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

STEAL  by LONERGAN,MEGAN 14:27
MISS LAYUP by LONERGAN,MEGAN 14:18



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
14:17 SUB IN by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
14:17 SUB OUT by LATHAM,AUBREY

GOOD LAYUP by LONERGAN,MEGAN(in the paint) 14:12 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by CAGGIANO,NICOLE --

13:58 TURNOVER  by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:56
SUB IN by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 13:56
SUB OUT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 13:56
GOOD JUMPER by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 13:47 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by CHU,CADIE --

13:28 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,KELLI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 13:25
SUB OUT by LONERGAN,MEGAN 13:25

13:25 SUB IN by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
13:25 SUB OUT by BROOKS,CASEY
13:16 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,KELLI
13:16 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,KELLI

MISS JUMPER by CHU,CADIE 12:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
12:26 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KELLI

REBOUND DEF by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,CAITLIN(in the paint) 12:18 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by CAGGIANO,NICOLE --

12:04 MISS JUMPER by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

11:53 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
-- ASSIST  by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

MISS JUMPER by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 11:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

FOUL  by CHU,CADIE 11:21
11:21 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by WEBBER,JESSICA
11:21 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by WEBBER,JESSICA

SUB IN by RESNICK,MARISSA 11:21
SUB IN by LONERGAN,MEGAN 11:21
SUB OUT by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 11:21
SUB OUT by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 11:21

11:21 SUB IN by LATHAM,AUBREY
11:21 SUB IN by CHANCE,MONIQUE
11:21 SUB OUT by WEBBER,JESSICA
11:21 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,KELLI

MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 10:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANCE,MONIQUE

10:52 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HANSCOM,COLLEEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:50
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA 10:50
SUB IN by PASTOR,CATHERINE 10:50
SUB OUT by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 10:50
SUB OUT by CHU,CADIE 10:50
GOOD LAYUP by LONERGAN,MEGAN(in the paint) 10:36 17-19 H 2
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,CAITLIN --
FOUL  by PASTOR,CATHERINE 10:18
SUB IN by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 10:18
SUB OUT by RESNICK,MARISSA 10:18

10:07 MISS JUMPER by CHANCE,MONIQUE
BLOCK  by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 10:07

-- REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,AUBREY
FOUL  by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 10:01



10:01 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE
10:01 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE

TURNOVER  by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 09:53
09:51 STEAL  by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

09:49 17-23 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:36 SUB IN by BROOKS,CASEY
09:36 SUB OUT by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

TURNOVER  by PASTOR,CATHERINE 09:25
09:23 STEAL  by LATHAM,AUBREY
09:13 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA --
MISS 3PTR by PASTOR,CATHERINE 08:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 08:49
SUB OUT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 08:49

08:49 SUB IN by NICKEL,CASIE
08:49 SUB OUT by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

MISS LAYUP by LONERGAN,MEGAN 08:47
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,CAITLIN --

08:46 FOUL  by CHANCE,MONIQUE
MISS FT by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 08:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 08:46 18-23 H 5
SUB IN by WHITE,MEGAN 08:46
SUB OUT by LONERGAN,MEGAN 08:46

08:46 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,KELLI
08:46 SUB OUT by CHANCE,MONIQUE
08:31 MISS 3PTR by NICKEL,CASIE

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA --
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 08:20

08:10 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KELLI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 07:47
SUB IN by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 07:47
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
07:47 SUB IN by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
07:47 SUB OUT by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
07:47 SUB OUT by LATHAM,AUBREY
07:34 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CASEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 07:17
SUB IN by CHU,CADIE 07:17
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA 07:17

07:08 TURNOVER  by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
TURNOVER  by WHITE,MEGAN 06:52
FOUL  by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 06:45

06:32 MISS JUMPER by NICKEL,CASIE
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,KELLI

06:27 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,KELLI
REBOUND DEF by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA --

06:27 FOUL  by BROOKS,CASEY
GOOD LAYUP by VEROUHIS,JOANNA(in the paint) 06:13 20-27 H 7

06:05 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MEGAN 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
FOUL  by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 05:38

05:38 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
05:38 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

SUB IN by RESNICK,MARISSA 05:38
SUB OUT by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by LATHAM,AUBREY
05:38 SUB IN by CHANCE,MONIQUE
05:38 SUB OUT by NICKEL,CASIE



05:38 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,KELLI
GOOD JUMPER by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 05:30 22-31 H 9

05:18 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CHANCE,MONIQUE

05:12 MISS 3PTR by LATHAM,AUBREY
-- REBOUND OFF by CHANCE,MONIQUE

FOUL  by CHU,CADIE 05:08
05:08 22-32 H 10 GOOD FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE
05:08 MISS FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE

REBOUND DEF by CAGGIANO,NICOLE --
SUB IN by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 05:08
SUB IN by LONERGAN,MEGAN 05:08
SUB OUT by WHITE,MEGAN 05:08
SUB OUT by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 05:08
MISS LAYUP by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 04:56

04:56 BLOCK  by CHANCE,MONIQUE
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANCE,MONIQUE

04:49 MISS 3PTR by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
-- REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,AUBREY

04:40 MISS 3PTR by LATHAM,AUBREY
-- REBOUND OFF by CHANCE,MONIQUE

FOUL  by RESNICK,MARISSA 04:39
04:39 22-33 H 11 GOOD FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE
04:39 22-34 H 12 GOOD FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE

SUB IN by PASTOR,CATHERINE 04:39
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA 04:39
SUB OUT by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 04:39
SUB OUT by CHU,CADIE 04:39
MISS JUMPER by RESNICK,MARISSA 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
04:17 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,CAITLIN --
MISS LAYUP by PASTOR,CATHERINE 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANCE,MONIQUE
03:58 22-37 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:54
SUB IN by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 03:54
SUB OUT by RESNICK,MARISSA 03:54

03:51 SUB IN by LUCKY,BIANCA
03:51 SUB OUT by CHANCE,MONIQUE

TURNOVER  by PASTOR,CATHERINE 03:50
03:33 22-40 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,CASEY

-- ASSIST  by LATHAM,AUBREY
03:02 FOUL  by LATHAM,AUBREY

TURNOVER  by LONERGAN,MEGAN 02:47
02:47 STEAL  by LATHAM,AUBREY
02:28 MISS LAYUP by LATHAM,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by LONERGAN,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by PASTOR,CATHERINE 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
02:12 22-42 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,AUBREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 01:56 24-42 H 18
FOUL  by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 01:41

01:41 24-43 H 19 GOOD FT by LATHAM,AUBREY
01:41 24-44 H 20 GOOD FT by LATHAM,AUBREY

SUB IN by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 01:41
SUB OUT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 01:41
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 01:13



SUB OUT by LONERGAN,MEGAN 01:13
00:55 24-46 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LUCKY,BIANCA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
MISS 3PTR by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 00:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 00:23

00:21 STEAL  by LATHAM,AUBREY
00:18 24-48 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
FOUL  by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 00:03
TURNOVER  by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 00:03

00:01 24-51 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,CASEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: POSTWBB
SUB IN by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 20:00
SUB IN by CHU,CADIE 20:00
SUB OUT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 20:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,MEGAN 20:00
MISS LAYUP by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,AUBREY
19:35 24-54 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 19:13 26-54 H 28

18:48 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 18:42

18:41 STEAL  by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
18:39 TURNOVER  by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA

STEAL  by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 18:38
GOOD JUMPER by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 18:29 28-54 H 26

18:09 MISS LAYUP by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
REBOUND DEF by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
17:50 28-56 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by LATHAM,AUBREY

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,CASEY
TURNOVER  by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 17:25

17:12 28-58 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CASEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 16:55 30-58 H 28
16:41 30-60 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LATHAM,AUBREY
16:19 FOUL  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,CAITLIN(in the paint) 16:11 32-60 H 28
ASSIST  by VEROUHIS,JOANNA --

16:01 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,CASEY
BLOCK  by CHU,CADIE 16:01

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,CASEY
16:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:00 SUB IN by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
16:00 SUB OUT by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
15:56 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

STEAL  by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 15:55
MISS JUMPER by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:33 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,KELLI
15:33 SUB OUT by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
15:16 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,KELLI

REBOUND DEF by CAGGIANO,NICOLE --



MISS LAYUP by CHU,CADIE 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

15:02 32-62 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,AUBREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

MISS JUMPER by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA

14:17 32-64 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,KELLI
-- ASSIST  by LATHAM,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 13:40
REBOUND OFF by CAGGIANO,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
13:24 32-66 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,KELLI
FOUL  by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 13:24

13:24 MISS FT by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
REBOUND DEF by RESNICK,MARISSA --
SUB IN by LONERGAN,MEGAN 13:24
SUB IN by RESNICK,MARISSA 13:24
SUB OUT by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 13:24
SUB OUT by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 13:24

13:24 SUB IN by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
13:24 SUB OUT by LATHAM,AUBREY

TURNOVER  by CHU,CADIE 13:02
13:00 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,KELLI
12:54 MISS LAYUP by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
FOUL  by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 12:49

12:49 32-67 H 35 GOOD FT by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
12:49 MISS FT by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by RESNICK,MARISSA --
12:49 SUB IN by WEBBER,JESSICA
12:49 SUB OUT by BROOKS,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by RESNICK,MARISSA 12:43
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,CAITLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,CAITLIN(in the paint) 12:38 34-67 H 33

12:38 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,KELLI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:38
MISS FT by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CHANCE,MONIQUE
12:38 SUB IN by CHANCE,MONIQUE
12:38 SUB OUT by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
12:32 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KELLI

-- REBOUND OFF by CHANCE,MONIQUE
12:26 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,CAITLIN --
TURNOVER  by RESNICK,MARISSA 12:21
SUB IN by PASTOR,CATHERINE 12:21
SUB OUT by CHU,CADIE 12:21

12:09 MISS JUMPER by CHANCE,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,CAITLIN --
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 11:46

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,KELLI
11:32 34-70 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by WEBBER,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
GOOD JUMPER by CAGGIANO,NICOLE(in the paint) 11:15 36-70 H 34

11:01 MISS LAYUP by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBBER,JESSICA

10:49 MISS LAYUP by WEBBER,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHANCE,MONIQUE

10:39 36-72 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
TURNOVER  by RESNICK,MARISSA 10:28



10:27 STEAL  by CHANCE,MONIQUE
10:22 TURNOVER  by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

STEAL  by RESNICK,MARISSA 10:20
MISS LAYUP by PASTOR,CATHERINE 10:13

10:13 BLOCK  by CHANCE,MONIQUE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WHITE,MEGAN 10:13
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA 10:13
SUB OUT by CAGGIANO,NICOLE 10:13
SUB OUT by LONERGAN,MEGAN 10:13

10:13 SUB IN by LUCKY,BIANCA
10:13 SUB IN by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
10:13 SUB IN by LATHAM,AUBREY
10:13 SUB OUT by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
10:13 SUB OUT by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
10:13 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,KELLI

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MEGAN 10:10
10:10 BLOCK  by CHANCE,MONIQUE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 10:03

09:55 MISS JUMPER by CHANCE,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by RESNICK,MARISSA --

09:44 FOUL  by LUCKY,BIANCA
MISS FT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 09:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
09:44 SUB IN by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA
09:44 SUB OUT by CHANCE,MONIQUE
09:29 36-74 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LATHAM,AUBREY
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MEGAN 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCKY,BIANCA
09:05 TURNOVER  by LUCKY,BIANCA
09:05 SUB IN by DOYLE,TAYLOR
09:05 SUB OUT by WEBBER,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by RESNICK,MARISSA 08:59
08:58 STEAL  by LATHAM,AUBREY

FOUL  by PASTOR,CATHERINE 08:54
08:54 MISS FT by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:54 MISS FT by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,CAITLIN --
08:48 FOUL  by HANSCOM,COLLEEN

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MEGAN 08:45
08:45 BLOCK  by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PASTOR,CATHERINE(in the paint) 08:36 38-74 H 36

08:36 FOUL  by DOYLE,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 08:36 39-74 H 35

08:36 SUB IN by NICKEL,CASIE
08:36 SUB OUT by LUCKY,BIANCA
08:18 TURNOVER  by NICKEL,CASIE

STEAL  by RESNICK,MARISSA 08:16
GOOD 3PTR by RESNICK,MARISSA 08:10 42-74 H 32

07:53 MISS LAYUP by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA --

07:47 SUB IN by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
07:47 SUB OUT by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
07:45 FOUL  by DOYLE,TAYLOR

MISS FT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 07:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:45
GOOD FT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 07:45 43-74 H 31

07:45 SUB IN by BROOKS,CASEY
07:45 SUB OUT by DOYLE,TAYLOR
07:28 43-76 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LATHAM,AUBREY
TURNOVER  by RESNICK,MARISSA 07:22

07:13 TURNOVER  by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
07:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RESNICK,MARISSA 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

FOUL  by RESNICK,MARISSA 06:44
06:44 43-77 H 34 GOOD FT by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
06:44 43-78 H 35 GOOD FT by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
06:26 MISS LAYUP by LATHAM,AUBREY

BLOCK  by WHITE,MEGAN 06:26
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:24 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,KELLI
06:24 SUB IN by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN
06:24 SUB OUT by LATHAM,AUBREY
06:24 SUB OUT by BREWINGTON,DIAYSHA

MISS LAYUP by PASTOR,CATHERINE 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,KELLI

FOUL  by WHITE,MEGAN 05:49
05:49 43-79 H 36 GOOD FT by NICKEL,CASIE
05:49 43-80 H 37 GOOD FT by NICKEL,CASIE
05:49 SUB IN by WEBBER,JESSICA
05:49 SUB OUT by BROOKS,CASEY

TURNOVER  by WHITE,MEGAN 05:31
05:30 STEAL  by NICKEL,CASIE
05:28 TURNOVER  by NICKEL,CASIE

SUB IN by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 05:28
SUB OUT by RESNICK,MARISSA 05:28
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE

05:04 43-82 H 39
GOOD LAYUP by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA 04:45
04:44 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,KELLI
04:37 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MEGAN --
04:26 FOUL  by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

MISS FT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 04:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 04:26 44-82 H 38
SUB IN by LONERGAN,MEGAN 04:26
SUB IN by BELLAS,JENNY 04:26
SUB OUT by PASTOR,CATHERINE 04:26
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,CAITLIN 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by DOYLE,TAYLOR
04:26 SUB IN by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
04:26 SUB OUT by PUGH,JACQUELYNNE
04:26 SUB OUT by NICKEL,CASIE
04:15 44-84 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBBER,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by BELLAS,JENNY 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by MATTONE,JESSICA
03:53 SUB IN by CHANCE,MONIQUE
03:53 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,KELLI
03:53 SUB OUT by WRIGHT-JAMES,RAVEN

FOUL  by WHITE,MEGAN 03:41
03:41 44-85 H 41 GOOD FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE
03:41 44-86 H 42 GOOD FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE



MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA 03:28
03:28 BLOCK  by CHANCE,MONIQUE

REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA --
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,ALEXANDRA 03:25
REBOUND OFF by BELLAS,JENNY --
MISS LAYUP by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSCOM,COLLEEN
03:09 TURNOVER  by WEBBER,JESSICA

STEAL  by LONERGAN,MEGAN 03:09
03:09 SUB IN by NICKEL,CASIE
03:09 SUB OUT by HANSCOM,COLLEEN

TURNOVER  by VEROUHIS,JOANNA 03:00
02:40 MISS 3PTR by MATTONE,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by VEROUHIS,JOANNA --
TURNOVER  by BELLAS,JENNY 02:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34
FOUL  by WHITE,MEGAN 02:13

02:13 44-87 H 43 GOOD FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE
02:13 44-88 H 44 GOOD FT by CHANCE,MONIQUE

SUB IN by GILLMAN,SAMANTHA 02:13
SUB OUT by WHITE,MEGAN 02:13
GOOD LAYUP by LONERGAN,MEGAN(in the paint) 01:59 46-88 H 42
ASSIST  by VEROUHIS,JOANNA --

01:47 TURNOVER  by CHANCE,MONIQUE
TURNOVER  by BELLAS,JENNY 01:33

01:32 STEAL  by WEBBER,JESSICA
01:29 46-90 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by NICKEL,CASIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBBER,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by BELLAS,JENNY 01:18

01:01 46-93 H 47 GOOD 3PTR by DOYLE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by CHANCE,MONIQUE

MISS JUMPER by BELLAS,JENNY 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANCE,MONIQUE

00:18 TURNOVER  by NICKEL,CASIE
STEAL  by LONERGAN,MEGAN 00:16
GOOD JUMPER by VEROUHIS,JOANNA(fastbreak) 00:10 48-93 H 45


